

#### SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE

(University of Delhi)

Managed by Tirumala Tirupati Devasthanams (TTD)

NAAC Accredited "A+" Grade (2022)

Benito Juarez Road Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi -110021 Phone: 91 11-24118590

> Fax: 911124118535 Webpage: www.svc.ac.in Email: principal@svc.ac.in

# Criteria 7 Supporting Document

7.1.6 Quality audits on environment and energy regularly undertaken by the Institution and any awards received for such green campus initiatives

#### CERTIFICATES OF THE AWARDS RECEIVED

Disclaimer: Files attached have been checked and verified

Coordinator, IQAC Sri Venkateswara College (University of Delhi)

Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi-110021

Prof. Vartika Mathur

IQAC Coordinator

श्री वंकटेश्वर महाविद्यालय श्री वंकटेश्वर महाविद्यालय Sri Venkateswara College दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय / University of Delhi धौला कुआ, नई दिल्ली / Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi-21

Prof. Vajala Ravi

Principal













## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT

Established on 5th June 1980 on the occasion of the World Environment Day

New Delhi - 110030

International Association for Educators for World Peace Affiliated to United Nations : ECOSOC, UNDPI, UNICEF, UNESCO

### WORLD ENVIRONMENT DAY CELEBRATIONS

45th FOUNDATION OF OF INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ECOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENT, NEW DELHI

The Governing Council of the Indian Institute of Ecology and Environment (IIEE) on the strong recommendation of the International Association of Educators for World Peace (Affiliated to United Nations: ECOSOC, DPI), and National Institute of Cleanliness Education and Research have pleasure in certifying the outstanding contribution of

#### Sri Venkateswara College

(University of Delhi) Benito Juarez Marg, Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi

Principal: Prof. Vajala Ravi

Faculty Members :

Dr. Robin Suyesh (Teacher-in-Charge), Department of Environmental Sciences; Dr. Pankaj Kumar, Department of Environmental Sciences Students : Anisha Rawat (Life Sciences-Sem VI); Gauravya Mohan (Biological Sciences-Sem VI)

in the areas of environmental education, training, advocacy and awareness.

In testimony whereof, we do confer the

# ENVIRONMENTAL AND SUSTAINABLE EDUCATION DISTINCTION AWARD

with all the rights and previllages appertaining thereto.

Given at New Delhi on the auspicious occasion of the World Environment Day Celebrations coinciding with the 45th Foundation Day of the Indian Institute of Ecology and Environment at India International Centre, New Delhi on 5 June 2024 in the presence of national and international dignitaries.

Established on the occasion of the World Environment Day, 5 June 1980, the Indian Institute of Ecology and Environment (IIEE), New Delhi is the only Institution of its type engaged in studies, training, research, publications and advocacy in the areas of ecology, environment, pollution monitoring control, impact assessment, natural resources conservation, disaster management, sustainable development, blue economy and eco-friendly employability.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION IS A NATIONAL RESPONSIBILITY



Dr. Priyaranjan Trivedi President, IAEWP, and Chairman, IIEE